EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2017

Mono County Fees: Clerk-Recorder-Elections-Clerk of the Board

RECORDING FEES

Recordable document (Includes bonds, IRS liens and releases)

e First page....8 "2 x 11)....

o Each additional page (8 2 x 11)...
e First page (8 %2 x 14)....

o Each additional page (8 2 x 14)...

e Double document (8 2 x 11)......... First Page
o Each additional page (8 2 x 11)...
e Double document (8 %2 x 14)......... First Page

o Each additional page (8 'z x 14)...

Monument Survey Fee (Metes & Bounds Description)
Documents without Preliminary Change of Ownership
Claim of Lien — Special District Lien

Release of Special District Lien (Each Name)
Notice A Debtor (Each Address)
UCC - Uniform Commercial Code (1-2 pages)
UCC — More than 2 pages.......cccoveeniininnens
Notary Bond (Filing and Recording)
MINING CLAIMS OR RELEASE W/MULTIPLE
ASSIGNMENTS
After first 10 names, cost per name............
MAPS and MAP COPYING
First Page

Each additional page
Xerox Map Copies- First Page

Each additional page
COPIES- CERTIFICATION- SEARCH FEES
Xerox copy or scanned document, cost per page or image
Certification of a Document (in addition to regular copy fees)
OTHER
Officiate Wedding
Board of Supervisors — Agenda Subscription
Assessment Appeal Application—Filing Fee

Clerk-Recorder Research (cost per hour)
Meeting Services (cost per hour)
CD with case

$ 9.00
$ 3.00
$12.00
$ 6.00
$18.00
$ 3.00
$21.00
$ 6.00
$10.00
$20.00
No Fee
$10.00
$ 3.50
$11.00
$21.00
$17.00

$ 1.00

$ 8.00
$ 3.00
$ 4.00
$ 2.00

$ .16
$ 1.75

$118.00
$ 33.00
$ 17.70

$ 56.00
$ 56.00
$ 2.25

FICTITIOUS BUSINESS NAMES (valid for 5 years)

Fictitious Business Name (DBA) Filing

Each Additional BUSINESS Name on Application
Each Additional REGISTRANT Name on App.
(MARRIED COUPLE CONSIDERED 1 NAME)
Abandonment of Fictitious Name (within 5 year period)
Withdrawal of Partnership
Certified Copy of Fictitious Business Name App.
VITAL RECORDS and COPYING
Marriage License (valid for 90 days- includes certified copy)
Confidential Marriage License
Certified Marriage Certificate
Certified Marriage Certificate (government agency)
Certified Death Certificate (public & government agency)
Certified Birth Certificate/or Search of Records
Certified Birth Certificate (government agency)
Vital Record Search for Marriage or Death
Permit: Disposition of Human Remains

Certified Fetal Death Cert (public & government agency)

BONDS and POWERS OF ATTORNEY
Notary Public Bond Filing/Withdrawal
Process Server Bond Registration (fee waived for PI’s)
Power of Attorney/Revocation
Each additional name
ELECTIONS
Mailing Labels (cost per label)

EFFECTIVE JUNE 1, 2017

$12.50

$12.50
$ 2.00
$ 7.50
$ 5.00
$ 2.00

$50.00
$60.00
$15.00
$11.00
$21.00
$25.00
$19.00
$13.00
$12.00

$18.00

$ 16.00
$120.00
$ 3.50
$ 225

$ 0.20

Y: Board of Supervisors/Forms.../Forms/Fee Sheet Clerk Recorder Elections. Updated 04/27/17




